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THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR 

RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL. 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 

RESCHEDULING CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS IN NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER 
2016 AND JANUARY 2017 

 
* * * * * 

 
WHEREAS, due to the National League of Cities Conference and the City’s Winter Break schedule, 
during which City offices are closed, the City Council of the City of San Antonio recommends 
rescheduling the City Council meetings of November 16-17, December 28-29, 2016, and January 4-5, 
2017, to January 11-12, 2017; NOW THEREFORE, 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The previously scheduled City Council meetings are rescheduled as follows, to 
accommodate the National League of Cities Conference and the City’s Winter Break:  

SCHEDULED MEETING 
DATES 

RESCHEDULED MEETING 
DATE 

JUSTIFICATION 

Wednesday, November 16, 2016 Wednesday, November 30, 2016 National League of Cities 
Thursday, November 17, 2016 Thursday, December 1, 2016 National League of Cities 
Wednesday, December 28, 2016 Wednesday, January 11, 2017 Winter Break  
Thursday, December 29, 2016 Thursday, January 12, 2017 Winter Break  
Wednesday, January 4, 2017 Wednesday, January 11, 2017 Winter Break  
Thursday, January 5, 2017 Thursday, January 12, 2017 Winter Break  
 
SECTION 2.  All Council Committee meetings previously scheduled for the dates above may be 
rescheduled to the corresponding weeks, as noted in the chart.   
 
SECTION 3.  This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; 
otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage. 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on this the 10th day of November, 2016. 
 
 
 
 

M A Y O R  
             Ivy R. Taylor 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:           
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    City Attorney                             


